Agenda
WSBA Juvenile Law Section, Executive Committee Meeting
12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Friday, January 11, 2019

12:00 p.m. - 12:05 pm: Welcome, review minutes from December 12, 2018
(Jana and Jill and Lauren)

12:05-12:15 pm  Civil Legal Needs Committee Co-Chair vacancies: (Jana, Jill)
(Replacing Lindsay Lennox, co-chair and Bonnie Linville, co-chair)

(Suggested as new co-chairs: Meghan Casey, NWIRP and Pam Lamica, Stevens
County.)

12:15-12:20 p.m. Child Welfare Committee Update, if any (Megan, Jim)
12:20-12:25 p.m. Juvenile Offender Committee Update (Amy, Angelle)
12:25-12:30 p.m. Legislative Committee Update: Dan Ophardt

12:30 pm — 12:40 pm: 2019 Annual Meeting plans (Shawn, Jana, Jill)

12:40-12:45 - Elections committee volunteers for May-March election cycle
(George Yeannakis and 2 others)

12:45-12:50 p.m. At Large Member Replacement: (Rachel Rappaport’s
replacement) Andrew Pugsley, Attorney General’s Office

12:50: Meeting Dates for February — June:
Toll Number: (641) 715-3580 Access Code: 928-735

February Meeting: Tuesday, February 12, 2019



WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION JUVENILE LAW SECTION

January 1,2019-December 1, 2019

Projected Calendar Events:

Friday, January 11, 2019 12:00 pm —1:00 pm (phone) January EC meeting
Tuesday, February 12, 2019 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm {phone) February EC meeting
Tuesday, March 12, 2019 12:00 pm —1:00 pm (phone) March EC meeting

*Election Committee meetings to be held during election cycle, March-May, 2019

Friday, April 12, 2019 12:00 pm —1:00 pm (phone) April EC meeting
Monday, May 13, 2019 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm (phone) May EC meeting
Wednesday, June 12, 2019 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm (phone) June EC meeting
Friday, July 12, 2019 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm (phone) July EC meeting
Monday, August 12, 2019 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm (phone) August EC meeting
Thursday, September 12, 2019 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm {phone) September EC meeting
Friday, October 11, 2019 12:00 pm —1:00 pm (phone) October EC meeting
Tuesday, November 12,2019 12:00 pm — 1:00 pm (phone) November EC meeting
Thursday, December 12, 2019 12:00 pm — 1:00 pm (phone) December EC meeting

Pending meetings:
Executive Committee Retreat- proposed date: Friday, April 5th

Annual Meeting and CLE planning committee — Friday, October 4, 2019 in Richard/Pasco/Kennewick
(proposed date)
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